## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Power, Energy and Mineral Resources Power Division Company Affairs-2 www.powerdivision.gov.bd

Memo: 27.00.0000.089.31.002.14.154

## "Government Order"

The undersigned is directed to convey the sanction for deputation of the following officers of Power Division and Coal Power Generation Company Bangladesh Ltd. (CPGCBL) to Participate in Witness Inspection of HIP Steam Turbine Rotor of Matarbari 2x600 MW Ultra Super Critical Coal Based Power Plant under implementation by Coal Power Generation Company Bangladesh Ltd. (CPGCBL) from 27-06-2022 to 06-07-2022 or 10 (Ten) days from the start of travelling (including travel time) in Japan:

Sl	Officers Name, Designation and Office
1	Mr. Mohammad Mozammel Haque, Deputy Secretary, Power Division, Ministry of Power, Energy and
	Mineral Resources.
2	Mr. S. M. Abdul Mannaf, Superintendent Engineer (Mechanical) (In-charge), Coal Power Generation
	Company Bangladesh Limited (CPGCBL), Corporate Office, Dhaka
3	Mr. Md. Rokibul Islam, Executive Engineer (Design-2), Coal Power Generation Company Bangladesh
	Limited (CPGCBL), Corporate Office, Dhaka

## 02. The terms & Conditions of this Deputation order as follows:

- (a) They will be treated as on duty while on deputation;
- (b) They will draw their pay and allowances in local currency;
- (c) All expenses will be borne by The Consortium of Sumitomo Corporation, Toshiba Corporation and IHI Corporation (STIC);
- (d) They will not stay abroad beyond the approved period; and
- (e) They will submit a report on acquired experiences to this Division.

03. This order has been issued with the approval of the competent authority.

(Sheikh Mohammed Tauhidul Islam) Deputy Secretary

Date: 16/06/2022

Phone: 9511051 e-mail: c.affairs-2@pd.gov.bd

Date: 16/06/2022

Memo: 27.00.0000.089.31.002.14.154

## Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Action (not according to seniority):

- 1 Foreign Secretary (Senior Secretary), Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segun Bagicha, Dhaka.
- 2 His Excellency Ambassador, Embassy of Japan in Dhaka, Bangladesh.
- 3 Additional Secretary (Administration), Power Division, Bangladesh Secretariate Dhaka.
- 4 Director General, Department of Immigration & Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 5 Joint Secretary (Administration/Company Affairs), Power Division, Bangladesh Secretariate Dhaka.
- 6 Managing Director, Coal Power Generation Company Bangladesh Ltd. (CPGCBL).
- 7 PS to Secretary, Power Division, Ministry of Power, Energy and Mineral Resources.
- 8 Airport Manager, Hazrat Shahajalal International Airport, Dhaka, Bangladesh.
- 9 System Analyst, Power Division (with request to publish it on the website of Power Division).

(Sheikh Mohammed Tauhidul Islam)

Deputy Secretary